Borough of Matawan 201 Broad Street Matawan New Jersey 07747 (732) 566-3898

www.matawanborough.com



Public Notice

Resolution 25-01-13

2025 Disability Accessibility Committee Meetings

WHEREAS, Ordinance 12-18 established the Disability Accessibility Committee of the Borough of Matawan to ensure for continued compliance with the American's with Disabilities Act (ADA) for all Borough public buildings and properties, and to make recommendations on any various policies, issues, needs and future of said buildings, properties and projects; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 12-18 designates the second Monday in January for the Committee's reorganization and at such time they may review the following dates and times for their quarterly meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following Disability Accessibility Committee meetings shall be named and held at the Matawan Municipal Community Center, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, New Jersey:

13 th	Reorganization Meeting
12 th	
8^{th}	
8^{th}	
	12 th 8 th

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the meeting dates shall be open to the public and advertised in a newspaper recognized by the Borough as the official newspapers to who all notices of meetings shall be sent.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a true certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the following Borough of Matawan Departments: Clerk, Construction, Public Works as well as Members of the Disability Accessibility Committee.

The meetings will be held at the Matawan Municipal Community Center, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, New Jersey unless conditions exist within the Borough whereby in-person meetings are inadvisable under the State's public health guidelines. In such event, an electronic meeting will be scheduled with adequate notice sent to the official newspapers, posted on the Borough's website at www.matawanborough.com, and on file in the Office of the Borough Clerk. A copy of said Notice shall be sent to such members of the public who request such information in accordance with the Statute.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk